


SKIN: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.43 78.43 313.7 313.7
BC105 WHITE 7.60 86.03 30.4 344.1
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 10.40 96.43 41.6 385.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 3.60 100.03 14.4 400.1
BC200 BLACK 673.83 773.85 2695.3 3095.4
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 89.63 863.48 358.5 3453.9

COLOR A: 64546 (64546C) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.98 78.98 315.9 315.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 86.70 165.68 346.8 662.7
BC191 0 724.78 890.45 2899.1 3561.8
BC209 BLACK TONER 41.68 932.13 166.7 3728.5
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 22.55 954.68 90.2 3818.7

COLOR B: 58829 (58829A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 790.28 790.28 3161.1 3161.1
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 74.80 865.08 299.2 3460.3

COLOR C: 64047 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.50 79.50 318.0 318.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 37.55 117.05 150.2 468.2
BC110 WHITE PEARL 199.18 316.23 796.7 1264.9
BC200 BLACK 347.70 663.93 1390.8 2655.7
BC250 BLUE BLACK 106.58 770.50 426.3 3082.0
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 34.10 804.60 136.4 3218.4
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 62.00 866.60 248.0 3466.4
BC800 RED GOLD 6.98 873.58 27.9 3494.3

THUNDER GREY MET

SILVER, NEWMAR SILVER

PEPPER WHITE

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530152 - 2013 KING AIRE



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530152 - 2013 KING AIRE

COLOR D: 49557 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.65 78.65 314.6 314.6
BC105 WHITE 58.38 137.03 233.5 548.1
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 108.43 245.45 433.7 981.8
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 103.28 348.73 413.1 1394.9
BC200 BLACK 167.20 515.93 668.8 2063.7
BC250 BLUE BLACK 248.63 764.55 994.5 3058.2
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 37.73 802.28 150.9 3209.1
BC410 GREEN BLUE 42.90 845.18 171.6 3380.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.83 871.00 103.3 3484.0

GRANITE MET



SKIN: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25 911.7 3573.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.25 913.50 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1

COLOR A: 64546 (64546C) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 495.08 495.08 1980.3 1980.3
HB990 WHITE 590.40 1085.48 2361.6 4341.9
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 67.05 1152.53 268.2 4610.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 15.65 1168.18 62.6 4672.7

COLOR B: 58829 (58829A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 648.50 648.50 2594.0 2594.0
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 193.50 842.00 774.0 3368.0
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 31.88 873.88 127.5 3495.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 79.73 953.60 318.9 3814.4

COLOR C: 64047 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

THUNDER GREY MET

PEPPER WHITE

NEW SILVER MET, NEWMAR SILVER

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530152 - 2013 KING AIRE

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530152 - 2013 KING AIRE

COLOR D: 49557 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 576.88 576.88 2307.5 2307.5
HB200 BLUE BLACK 226.88 803.75 907.5 3215.0
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 40.00 843.75 160.0 3375.0
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 38.93 882.68 155.7 3530.7
HB460 GREEN BLUE 38.85 921.53 155.4 3686.1
HB203 DEEP BLACK 33.53 955.05 134.1 3820.2
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 17.28 972.33 69.1 3889.3

GRANITE MET


